belfuse.com
Additional resources:  Product page  |  3D model  |  PCB footprint
Date  05/24/2024
Page  1 of 7
Additional resources:  Product page  |  3D model  |  PCB footprint
Date  05/24/2024
Page  1 of 7
SERIES: F1C2-0404 | DESCRIPTION: HIGH POWER SHIELDED SMD INDUCTORS

Saturation Current
(Isat)
Temperature Rise Current
(Irms)
[µH] [± %]
max
[mΩ]
max
[A]
typ
[A]
max
[A]
typ
[A]
F1C2-040402W-R10M 0.10 20 2.42 33.0 38.0 13.5 18.0
F1C2-040402W-R22M 0.22 20 4.60 18.8 19.5 13.0 16.8
F1C2-040402W-R36M 0.36 20 6.30 15.0 17.0 11.0 14.5
F1C2-040402W-R40M 0.40 20 7.73 13.5 15.5 10.0 14.0
F1C2-040402W-R47M 0.47 20 8.58 13.0 14.5 9.0 12.5
F1C2-040402W-R56M 0.56 20 9.30 12.6 14.0 8.5 12.0
F1C2-040402W-R60M 0.60 20 9.52 12.3 13.7 8.0 11.7
F1C2-040402W-R72M 0.72 20 11.6 10.6 12.0 7.6 10.5
F1C2-040402W-1R0M 1.00 20 14.6 8.8 9.6 6.8 9.6
F1C2-040402W-1R2M 1.20 20 17.9 7.8 9.0 6.6 9.0
F1C2-040402W-1R5M 1.50 20 23.5 7.4 8.0 5.8 7.6
F1C2-040402W-1R8M 1.80 20 28.0 7.0 7.5 5.2 7.0
F1C2-040402W-2R2M 2.20 20 38.7 6.0 6.5 4.6 5.6
F1C2-040403W-R47M 0.47 20 7.26 13.5 16.0 10.0 14.0
F1C2-040403W-R90M 0.90 20 10.1 9.2 10.0 8.2 11.2
F1C2-040403W-1R0M 1.00 20 10.1 9.2 9.8 8.0 11.0
F1C2-040403W-1R2M 1.20 20 11.5 8.7 9.2 7.8 9.8
F1C2-040403W-1R5M 1.50 20 13.2 7.0 8.0 7.0 9.0
F1C2-040403W-2R2M 2.20 20 22.6 6.1 7.0 6.0 7.8
F1C2-040403W-3R3M 3.30 20 28.6 5.3 6.2 5.0 6.6
F1C2-040403W-4R7M 4.70 20 44.1 4.0 4.5 3.9 5.1
F1C2-040403W-6R8M 6.80 20 74.1 3.0 3.6 3.0 3.9
Notes:
1.	Referenced ambient temperature 25°C
2.	Test Condition: 100 kHz, 0.1 Vrms
3.	Saturation Current - Isat: DC current (A) that will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%

Additional resources:  Product page  |  3D model  |  PCB footprint
Date 05/24/2024  |  Page  2 of 7BEL  |  SERIES: F1C2-0404  |  DESCRIPTION: HIGH POWER SHIELDED SMD INDUCTORS
PART NUMBER KEY
F1C2 - 040402W - XXX X
F1C2 = High Power Shielded SMD Inductors
Type / Product Series
Form Factor
040402W
040403W
M = ±20%
Inductance Tolerance
R47 = 0.47 μH
Inductance *
* Note: Inductance expressed by three figures. The unit is micro henry (μH). The first and second figures are significant digits, the third figure expresses the number of zeros which
  follow the two figures. If there is a decimal point, it is expressed by the capital letter “R” (3R8 = 3.8 μH). In that case, all figures are significant digits.
MECHANICAL DRAWING
Units: mm
B
A
C E
D
F
D
I
H
GXXX
PAD LAYOUT
Units: mm
B
A
C E
D
F
D
I
H
GXXX
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS (mm)
Product Series A B C D E F G H I
F1C2-040402W 4.10 ± 0.20 4.10 ± 0.20 2.10 max 0.88 ± 0.3 3.40 ± 0.3 1.70 ± 0.3 2.40 1.00 3.80
F1C2-040403W 4.10 ± 0.25 4.10 ± 0.25 3.00 max 0.88 ± 0.3 3.40 ± 0.3 1.70 ± 0.3 2.40 1.00 3.80
belfuse.com
Additional resources:  Product page  |  3D model  |  PCB footprint
Date 05/24/2024  |  Page  3 of 7BEL  |  SERIES: F1C2-0404  |  DESCRIPTION: HIGH POWER SHIELDED SMD INDUCTORS
PERFORMANCE CURVES
F1C2-040402W-R10M F1C2-040402W-R22M F1C2-040402W-R36M
F1C2-040402W-R40M F1C2-040402W-R47M F1C2-040402W-R56M
F1C2-040402W-R60M F1C2-040402W-R72M F1C2-040402W-1R0M
F1C2-040402W-1R2M F1C2-040402W-1R5M F1C2-040402W-1R8M
F1C2-040402W-2R2M
belfuse.com
Additional resources:  Product page  |  3D model  |  PCB footprint
Date 05/24/2024  |  Page  4 of 7BEL  |  SERIES: F1C2-0404  |  DESCRIPTION: HIGH POWER SHIELDED SMD INDUCTORS
PERFORMANCE CURVES
F1C2-040403W-R47M F1C2-040403W-R90M F1C2-040403W-1R0M
F1C2-040403W-1R2M F1C2-040403W-1R5M F1C2-040403W-2R2M
F1C2-040403W-3R3M F1C2-040403W-4R7M F1C2-040403W-6R8M
REFLOW SOLDERING TEMPERATURE CURVE
0 60 120 180 240 300 T (s)
50
100
150
200
300
T (°C)
60~120s
40

QUANTITY PER REEL & PACKING INFORMATION
Units: mm
P
F
E
P0 P2
K0
T
A0
D0
D1
B0
W
TAPE DIMENSIONS (mm)
Product Series W P P0 P2 D0 D1 T A0 B0 K0 E F
F1C2-040402W 12 ± 0.3 8 ± 0.1 4 ± 0.1 2 ± 0.1 1.5 ± 0.1 1.5 ± 0.1 0.35 ± 0.05 4.5 ± 0.1 4.5 ± 0.1 2.3 ± 0.1 1.75 ± 0.1 5.5 ± 0.1
F1C2-040403W 12 ± 0.3 8 ± 0.1 4 ± 0.1 2 ± 0.1 1.5 ± 0.1 1.5 ± 0.1 0.35 ± 0.05 4.5 ± 0.1 4.5 ± 0.1 3.3 ± 0.1 1.75 ± 0.1 5.5 ± 0.1
B
C
W